
31st August 2025 

Schools 
Timeline 

 
 

Monday 29 Sept 2025 
Registrations Open 
Set Pieces Released 

Monday 1 December 2025 James Morrison Scholarship & GIJ Vocal Scholarship Open  

Friday 12 December 2025 School Registration Closes 

Monday 19 January 2026 
Schools Portal Opens for updating 
Public Tickets on sale 

Friday 6 February 2026 
Participant Numbers Updated 
Division Entry Confirmation 

Friday 27 February 2026 James Morrison Scholarship & GIJ Vocal Scholarship Closes 

Friday 13 March 2026 Final Participation Numbers Confirmed 

Monday 23 March 2026 

Accommodation Allocation Announced  
Dietary Requirements Close 
Time & Order of Play (draft) released 
Final Invoices sent to schools 

Friday 3 April 2026 Time & Order of Play Released - Final 

Wednesday 8 April 2026 Manifests due in portal 

Friday 10 April 2026 Final Payment required by all schools 

Friday 1 May 2026 
Generations In Jazz Weekend 
Welcome Concert (finished by 8:30pm) 
James Morrison Scholarship & GIJ Vocal Scholarship Adjudication No 1 

Saturday 2 May 2026 

City of Mount Gambier National Stage Band Awards  
District Council of Grant Vocal Ensemble Awards 
Billy Hyde Small Jazz Combo Awards 
James Morrison Scholarship & GIJ Vocal Scholarship Adjudication No 2 
GIJ Pre Concert 
Div 1-4 Superband Announcements 
Future Finalists Announcement 
GIJ Gala Concert (finished by 9:00pm) 

Sunday 3 May 2026 
Workshops 
Div 1 & 2 Superband Rehearsals 
Awards Concert (finished by 12.30pm) 

 


